DECOLU	TION NO	D2016	
KESULU	TION NO.	. KZUTO-	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SOUTH SALT LAKE CITY COUNCIL MAKING NECESSARY ADMINISTRATIVE CORRECTIONS TO THE FIRE MARSHAL INSPECTIONS SUBSECTION OF THE CONSOLIDATED FEE SCHEDULE

WHEREAS: the consolidated fee schedule is periodically updated to reflect the costs incurred by the City in providing services and facilities to the citizens of the City and to the public; and

WHEREAS: the changes made to the consolidated fee schedule are necessary to cover the City's costs in providing these services; and

WHEREAS: the City Council discussed in the August 12, 2015 Regular Council Meeting a flat fee rate with respect to certain Fire Marshal Inspection fees in lieu of a rate based on square footage;

WHEREAS: The fees discussed in that August 12, 2015 Meeting were not incorporated into the Resolution passed that night;

WHEREAS: The City Council would like to amend the Consolidated Fee Schedule to make the necessary administrative corrections;

BE IT RESOLVED, therefore, by the City Council of the City of South Salt Lake that: Section IV, Building Planning and Zoning, Subsection titled "Fire Marshal Inspections" of the Consolidated Fee Schedule is amended as follows:

Fire Marshal Inspections

Automatic sprinkler systems	
Up to 8,000 sq. ft.	\$150
Over 8,000 sq. ft.	\$150 + (\$.02/add'l sq ft)
	\$ <u>300</u>
Third and subsequent submittal	40% of prior fee
Clean agent systems/hood systems/paint booths	\$200
Fire alarm systems	
Up to 5,000 sq. ft.	\$120
Over 5,000 sq. ft.	\$ 120 + (\$.02/ add'l sq. ft)
	\$ <u>300</u>
Tent and membrane structures	
Up to 700 sq. ft.	\$120
Over 700 sq. ft.	\$120 + (\$.02/add'l sq. ft)
State licensed healthcare	

Day care facility (6 or less children)	\$29
Day care facility (7 or more children)	\$58
Group homes, offices	\$58
Counseling services/group therapy	\$58
Nursing home facility	\$116
Greater than 10,000 sq. feet	Add'1 \$300
Fuel tanks	
1- 2 tanks installed/removed	\$250/site
Additional tanks (3+)	\$200/tank
Re-inspection fee	\$100

	D AND ADOPTE day of		il of the City of South Salt Lake, Utah, on this
			BY THE CITY COUNCIL:
			Deborah A. Snow, Council Chair
Council voi	te as recorded:		
Beverly Kindred Mila Pender Rapp Siwik Snow			
ATTEST:			
Craig D. Bu	urton, City Record	er	